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Thermo-2F/ Thermo-3F
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The number of buttons and decorative plates may vary depending on the model selected.

–

–
We strongly recommend that you carefully review and read this manual before the beginning 
of installation. Keep it after installation to know how to maintain the faucet in future.
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ENDIMENSIONS

Rear view

Rear view

Up to 15mm height 
adjustment is possible 
for cutting, which is 
measured and selected 
by the customer

Up to 15mm height 
adjustment is possible 
for cutting, which is 
measured and selected 
by the customer
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INSTALLATION
Thoroughly clean / wash the pipes before installing the concealed faucet. No dirt, metals, wood 

WARNING: Before drilling holes, make sure that they are no electrical cables or pipes installed. 

wall cavity.

15
85-100

D

!

1.
be between 85 and 100 mm including the thickness of the tiles. With the spirit level supplied, 
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2. 
the hot water supply system and the cold water supply system (on the right side of the faucet 

markings on the large upper shower head / small shower head / spout buttons.
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3. Install the shower set and (if necessary) the spout (according to the shower set purchased).
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4. 
cracks.

5. 
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6. 
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7. After testing the faucet, remove the loose, thermostatic handle used for test. Tile the edges 

mounted on the wall (tile) using clear silicone.

m
ax

. 1
90

m
m

max. 140mm 

Silicone
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8. 
everything is suitable then install the handle completely.

cold water, turn the thermostatic handle clockwise, for hot water – turn the handle counter-
clockwise by pressing the knob on the handle.

upper shower head

shower head



TEMPERATURE SETTINGS
If the temperature and pressure of your water supply differ from the recommended one, then the 

1. Unscrew and remove the handle and the temperature control ring from the thermostatic 
cartridge. 

2. There are 2 marked lines on the thermostatic cartridge, keep them in one line. If we turn the 

clockwise – it will be hot. The more we turn counter-clockwise or clockwise, the colder or hotter 
 

!
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3. 

4. 
Insert a decorative plate into the hole in the handle.

38°C

12h
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MAINTENANCE 
OF A CONCEALED FAUCET

The faucet must be properly maintained and cleaned to ensure that it always functions well and 
looks perfect.

The shiny surfaces of the faucet can only be cleaned with a soft cloth and clean water. Do not use 
any chemical or abrasive cleaners!

Failure to follow the above instructions will void the warranty.

1. Shut off the common water supply to the faucet at both hot / cold inlets with shut-off valves 

2. 
unscrew the cartridge adaptor.

3. Now unscrew the cartridge with a wrench or similar tool.
4. 

in an anti-calc solution or vinegar. Do this as carefully as possible.
5. The thermostatic cartridge housing should also be thoroughly cleaned with a damp cloth. 

6. Now install the cartridge by screwing on the cartridge adapter and inserting the temperature 

7. Finally, make sure everything is safe and tight. The water supply can now be switched on with 
the shut-off valves (1 and 2).

8. 
necessary) recalibrate as described above.
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TROUBLESHOOTING

Water temperature is too low

thermostat

immediately after installing the 
faucet, it is possible that the inlets 
are installed incorrectly

(winter) is colder due to the 
outdoor temperature 

not blocked

(sieve)

water – left / cold water – right

to be adjusted, i.e. increase the 
hot water temperature in the 
water supply (boiler)

Water temperature is too high

thermostat

immediately after installing the 
faucet, it is possible that the inlets 
are installed incorrectly

the warm season (summer) due 
to the outdoor temperature

not blocked

(sieve)

water – left / cold water – right

to be adjusted, i.e. decreasing 
the hot water temperature in the 
water supply (boiler)

of the faucet

installed correctly

the faucet, there may be a 
cartridge failure

general water supply system

water – left / cold water – right

condition of the thermostatic 
cartridge

in the general water supply 
system
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It is impossible to adjust the 
designed water temperature

may be clogged due to limescale 
sediments

need to be calibrated manually

in the general water supply 
system

the cartridge according to 
the instructions above in the 

the water supply system 
Recommended operating 

thermostatic cartridge and 
perform preventive maintenance. 

head when the valve is off / 
closed

shower recently

supply system  

of the faucet. 
If the pressure is too high, adjust 

technical data

Water leakage from shower 
valve / controls thermostatic cartridge (from 

under the handle)

(sieve) 

of the faucet

If the pressure is too high, adjust 

technical data
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2. 
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4. 

5. 
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COLDHOT
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2 (COLD)1 (HOT)

6. 
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7. 

m
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3. 

4. 

38°C

12h
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1. 

2. 

3. 
4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 
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MATMENYS

ir pasirenka klientas

ir pasirenka klientas
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MONTAVIMAS
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1.
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2. 
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3. 
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4. 

5. 

MIX MIX

COLDHOT

2 (COLD)1 (HOT)
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2 (COLD)1 (HOT)

6. 
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8. 
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1. 

2. 
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3. 

4. 

38°C

12h
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POTINKINIO VANDENS MAIŠYTUVO 

1. 

2. 

3. 
4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 
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a

termostato

maišytuvo sumontavimo, tai 

neteisingai

vandentiekio (katilo, boilerio) 

termostato

maišytuvo sumontavimo, tai 

neteisingai

karšto vandens – –  

vandentiekio (katilo, boilerio) 

Iš maišytuvo teka tik karštas arba 
tik šaltas vanduo

buvo sumontuoti neteisingai

gedimas

sistemoje

karšto vandens – – 

bendroje vandentiekio sistemoje
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vandentiekio sistemoje

aprašyta instrukcija dalyje 

srautas iš maišytuvo

vandentiekyje

(sietelis)

Rekomenduojamas darbinis 

– 
išvalykite

buvo naudojamas dušas

vandentiekyje

gamintojo maišytuvo veikimo 

nurodytais techniniais 
duomenimis

gamintojo maišytuvo veikimo 

nurodytais techniniais 
duomenimis
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Valymo rekomendacijos

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 
5. 

6. 

and avoid malfunctions while using a product:
1. 

2. 
(chrome-plated, coloured, gilded), that occur from the minerals, can be easily cleaned with soap or 

3. 

4. 
5. 
6. 

water supply in a faucet and to drain it.

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 
5. 

6. 


